GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers t	he same priva	cy protections foun	d in this DPA	between it	and Nort	on City Sc	: hools ("Oh	io
Originating LEA") which is date	cy protections foun ed	, to an	y other LEA	("Subscri	oing LEA") who acce _l	ots this
		s ("General Offer") t						
to privacy proted	ctions, and Pro	ovider's signature sh	nall not neces	sarily bind I	Provider t	o other te	erms, such a	as price,
term, or schedul	e of services,	or to any other prov	ision not add	dressed in th	nis DPA. T	he Provid	er and the	
Subscribing LEA	may also agre	e to change the data	a provided by	/ Subscribin	g LEA to t	he Provid	er to suit th	าe unique
needs of the Sub	oscribing LEA.	The Provider may w	ithdraw the 0	General Off	er in the e	vent of: (1) a materi	al change
in the applicable	privacy statu	es; (2) a material ch	ange in the se	ervices and	products	listed in t	he originat	ing Servio
Agreement; or (3	3) three years	after the date of Pro	ovider's signa	ature to this	Form.			
Subscribing LEAs	s should send t	the signed Exhibit "E	To Provide	r at the follo	wing <mark>em</mark> :	ail addres	s:	
hello@storybo		•		at the folia	,		<mark>о.</mark>	
						·		
Clever Prototy	mes IIC -	Desuggened by						
Cicvei Trototy	pes, LLC	A JOAL CLA JOALAL		10	22/202	1		
BY:		Docusigned by: Baron Surman		_ _{Date:} <u>10</u> /	<i></i>	.4 		
			_Title/Positio	CEO				
Printed Name: _			_I itle/Positio	n:				-

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between **Norton City Schools** and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII of the Originating DPA. **

Subscribing LEA: (School District Name):

By: <u>Craig Komar</u> Date: <u>2025-02-15</u>

Printed Name: <u>Craig Komar</u> Title: <u>Technology Director</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Medina City School District

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: <u>Craig Komar</u>
Title: <u>Technology Director</u>
Address: <u>739 Weymouth Rd.</u>

Phone: <u>3306363231</u>

Email: komarc@medinabees.org